

APHC010049452012



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
69 & 70
[3579]

**WRIT PETITION NO: 27532 of 2012 along with
W.P.No.8400 of 2012**

W.P.No.27532 of 2012:

M/s. Ultra Tech Cement Ltd.,

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Government of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Omar Abdullah representing
CKR Associates

Advocate for Respondents : GP for Transport

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 27th April 2026

P C :

List on 28.04.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

kbs